
 

Summer Series Race “D” 
JUNIOR RESULTS 

Wednesday 13th July 2022 6:45 pm 
 

Thanks to our number sponsors 

 
Next race is Wednesday 27th July  

 

 Important: -   Please keep and use the same number for all races 
In the event of errors and omissions please e-mail towner456@talktalk.net  (not Facebook please) 

 
Pos. No. Name  Club Category Time Posn. 

1 35 Connor GROCOTT Bournemouth AC B 11 5 :22 1 

2 19 Noah BANWELL Poole Runners B 12 5 :31 1 

3 14 Polly EVANS Poole AC G 13 5 :35 1 

4 33 Ewan EADIE Wimborne AC B 11 5 :36 2 

5 27 Ethan MERCIERE Poole Runners B 12 5 :43 2 

6 1 Adam ABU-GHABA Bournemouth AC B 13 5 :49 1 

7 17 Esmme HURST-ATKINS Bournemouth AC G 13 5 :50 2 

8 21 Fletcher BRODIE Poole Runners B 12 5 :52 3 

9 16 Evie FULLER Wimborne AC G 13 5 :53 3 

10 30 Solly ABU-GHABA Bournemouth AC B 11 5 :53 3 

11 53 Charlie HARRISON Poole AC B 10 5 :56 1 

12 59 Joshua NYATHI Poole Runners B 10 6 :00 2 

13 46 Amelia DREW Poole AC G 11 6 :01 1 

14 42 Amy BETTS Bournemouth AC G 11 6 :06 2 

15 148 Finley HURST-ATKINS   B 9 6 :06 1 

16 62 Harry SAMWAYS Poole Runners B 10 6 :10 3 

17 22 Logan DIXON Poole Runners B 12 6 :11 4 

18 68 Charlie TALBOT Poole Runners B 10 6 :13 4 

19 63 Fletcher SHERREN Poole Runners B 10 6 :14 5 

20 5 Jacob GREEN Bournemouth AC B 13 6 :14 2 

21 24 Ben ELLIOTT   B 12 6 :15 5 

22 54 Fintan HIGGINS Poole Runners B 10 6 :17 6 

23 69 Seb WALLIS Bournemouth AC B 10 6 :20 7 

24 64 Leo SMITH Bournemouth AC B 10 6 :20 8 

25 111 Hari DHIR   B 8 6 :22 1 

26 28 Oliver NYATHI Poole Runners B 12 6 :24 6 

27 23 Hayden DUGDALE Poole Runners B 12 6 :24 7 
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28 84 Max DROZDOWSKI Poole Runners B 9 6 :26 2 

29 44 Olivia COX-WILLIAMS Poole Runners G 11 6 :27 3 

30 97 Jacob VYE Poole Runners B 9 6 :30 3 

31 65 Charlie STEVENS Poole Runners B 10 6 :34 9 

32 98 Finley WOOLLARD Poole Runners B 9 6 :38 4 

33 107 Maxie MURFIN Poole Runners G 9 6 :42 1 

34 106 Abigail MOORS   G 9 6 :43 2 

35 66 Theo STEVENS Poole Runners B 10 6 :48 10 

36 89 Timo GREEN Bournemouth AC B 9 6 :50 5 

37 61 Luke RENWICK Poole Runners B 10 6 :52 11 

38 112 Maximus FERGUSON Poole Runners B 8 6 :54 2 

39 113 Jasper HIGGINS Poole Runners B 8 6 :55 3 

40 88 Charlie GREEN Bournemouth AC B 9 7 :14 6 

41 131 George TALBOT Poole Runners B 7 7 :17 1 

42 79 Erin SYME Poole Runners G 10 7 :18 1 

43 58 Samuel MUTTER Poole Runners B 10 7 :18 12 

44 96 Miller PHILLIPS Poole Runners B 9 7 :26 7 

45 10 James RENWICK Poole Runners B 13 7 :28 3 

46 86 Marly FAIRBAIRN Poole Runners B 9 7 :33 8 

47 114 Edward JACKSON Poole Runners B 8 7 :35 4 

48 108 Iris WHIDDON Poole Runners G 9 7 :35 3 

49 102 Skye GROCOTT Bournemouth AC G 9 7 :35 4 

50 40 William UJVARI   B 11 7 :38 4 

51 47 Jessica MOORS   G 11 7 :40 4 

52 72 Emily ANCILL Poole Runners G 10 7 :42 2 

53 103 Bella HEPPENSTALL Poole Runners G 9 7 :44 5 

54 137 Clara WHIDDON Poole Runners G 7 7 :48 1 

55 83 Lucas DROZDOWSKI Poole Runners B 9 7 :53 9 

56 74 Chloe BEATON   G 10 7 :54 3 

57 125 Emma UJVARI   G 8 7 :58 1 

58 76 Jasmine DAVIDSON Poole Runners G 10 8 :00 4 

59 104 Liana HEPPENSTALL Poole Runners G 9 8 :02 6 

60 127 Oscar CARTWRIGHT   B 7 8 :08 2 

61 121 Emily MUTTER Poole Runners G 8 8 :10 2 

62 132 Ellis UNDERWOOD Poole AC B 7 8 :17 3 

63 128 Marley DOUBLEDAY   B 7 8 :23 4 

64 139 Henry JACKSON   B 6 8 :50 1 

65 101 Devyn DIXON Poole Runners G 9 9 :06 7 

66 123 Florence ROBERTS   G 8 9 :13 3 

67 135 Tayla HAYTER   G 7 9 :19 2 

68 140 Oakley 
SHEAN-
STEVENS   B 6 9 :35 2 

69 124 Amy SAMWAYS Poole Runners G 8 9 :37 4 

70 129 Edward HALE   B 7 9 :38 5 

71 147 Oliver HALE   B 4 9 :43 1 

72 146 Amelie SHORE   G 5 10 :11 1 

73 145 Nellie ROBERTS   G 5 10 :32 2 

74 134 Caitlin DAVIDSON   G 7 10 :42 3 

75 119 Eloise DOWNES Poole Runners G 8 10 :43 5 

76 142 Imogen COOK   G 6 10 :45 1 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Category Winners 

 

Category No. Name  Club Cat.  Pos. 

1st Boy 35 Connor GROCOTT Bournemouth AC B 11 1 

1st Girl 14 Polly EVANS Poole AC G 13 3 

        

        

1st Boy 4 147 Oliver HALE   B 4 71 

No boy 5        

1st Boy 6 139 Henry JACKSON   B 6 64 

1st Boy 7 131 George TALBOT Poole Runners B 7 41 

1st Boy 8 111 Hari DHIR   B 8 25 

1st Boy 9 148 Finley HURST-ATKINS   B 9 15 

1st Boy 10 53 Charlie HARRISON Poole AC B 10 11 

1st Boy 11 35 Connor GROCOTT Bournemouth AC B 11 1 

1st Boy 12 19 Noah BANWELL Poole Runners B 12 2 

1st Boy 13 1 Adam ABU-GHABA Bournemouth AC B 13 6 

        

        

1st Girl 5 146 Amelie SHORE   G 5 72 

1st Girl 6 142 Imogen COOK   G 6 76 

1st Girl 7 137 Clara WHIDDON Poole Runners G 7 54 

1st Girl 8 125 Emma UJVARI   G 8 57 

1st Girl 9 107 Maxie MURFIN Poole Runners G 9 33 

1st Girl 10 79 Erin SYME Poole Runners G 10 42 

1st Girl 11 46 Amelia DREW Poole AC G 11 13 

No Girl 12        

1st Girl 13 14 Polly EVANS Poole AC G 13 3 

 

 

 

 

For errors and omissions please E-Mail towner456@talktalk.net 

Not Facebook please  
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